                                                               EUP3010/B
DS3010/B  Ver1.7  Oct.2013
1
                             1.5MHz,1A Synchronous
              Step-Down Converter with Soft Start
DESCRIPTION
The EUP3010/B is a constant frequency, current mode,
PWM step-down converter. The device integrates a

DS3010/B  Ver1.7  Oct.2013
4
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP3010-12JIR1 TDFN-6  xxx
 g T
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010-18JIR1 TDFN-6  xxx
 g D
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010-33JIR1 TDFN-6  xxx
 g H
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010JIR1 TDFN-6  xxx
 g A
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010VIR1 SOT23-5  xxxxx
 Ag1A
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010B-12VIR1 SOT23-5  xxxxx
 A91T
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010B-18VIR1 SOT23-5  xxxxx
 A91D
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010B-33VIR1 SOT23-5  xxxxx
 A91H
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010BVIR1 SOT23-5  xxxxx
 A91A
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP3010/B-□□□□□□□□  □□□□  □□□□  □□□□  □□□□
   Lead Free Code
                               1: Lead Free, Halogen Free
                               Packing
                               R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
Package Type
J: TDFN
V:SOT23
Output Voltage Option
12: 1.2V
18: 1.8V
                               33: 3.3V
Blank: Adjustable
                                                               EUP3010/B
DS3010/B  Ver1.7  Oct.2013
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
� Input Supply Voltage VIN  -------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
� EN, VFB Voltages   ------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to VIN +0.3V
� P-Channel Switch Source Current (DC)  -----------------------------------------------  1.2A
� N-Channel Switch Sink Current (DC)  -------------------------------------------------  1.2A
� Peak SW Sink and Source Current  --------------------------------------------------    1.8A
� Junction Temperature  -------------------------------------------------------------------  150°C
� Storage Temperature   ------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to +150°C
� Lead Temp (Soldering, 10sec)  -------------------------------------------------------   260°C
� Thermal Resistance θJA (TDFN-6) ---------------------------------------------------  70°C /W
� Thermal Resistance θJA (SOT23-5) --------------------------------------------------  205°C /W
Recommend Operating Conditions (2)
� Supply Voltage (VIN)  -------------------------------------------------------------  2.5V to 5.5V
� Operating Temperature Range  -----------------------------------------------  -40°C to +85°C
Note (1): Stress beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may damage the device.
Note (2): The device is not guaranteed to function outside the recommended operating conditions.
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise specified, TA=+25°C, VIN=3.6V.
EUP3010/B Symbol Parameter Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.
Unit
VIN Input Voltage Range  2.5  5.5 V
IFB Feedback Current   ±30  nA